

LLWWTP Sludge Thickener Pump Replacement (#9192303)											
Owner: Broken Arrow, City of Solicitor: Broken Arrow, City of 07/18/2024 01:45 PM CDT											
						Engineer Estimate		Crossland Heavy Contractors - Tulsa		Daris Contractors, LLC	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid	1	NA	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS AND INSURANCE, NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL BASE BID	LS	1	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,960.00	\$20,960.00
	2	NA	REMOVE TWO EXISTING DIAPHRAGM THICKENER PUMPS COMPLETE (P-3 & P-4) AND REPLACE THEM WITH TWO NEW ROTARY LOBE PUMPS COMPLETE	Ea	2	\$73,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$32,100.00	\$64,200.00
	3	NA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 1" AIR RELEASE VALVES COMPLETE	Ea	2	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00
	4	NA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 4" MAG-METER COMPLETE	Ea	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,025.00	\$9,025.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	5	NA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 4" CHECK VALVES COMPLETE	Ea	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
	6	NA	REMOVE EXISTING PLUG VALVE AND REINSTALL AT NEW LOCATION	Ea	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00
	7	NA	REMOVE AND MODIFY EXISTING 4-INCH DIP PIPING AND FITTINGS	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,200.00	\$40,200.00
	8	NA	CEILING SUPPORT PIPE HANGER	Ea	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	9	NA	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING PIPE SUPPORTS	Ea	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
	10	NA	FURNISH NEW 4-INCH PLUG VALVE IN-LIEU OF REUSING EXISTING 4-INCH PLUG VALVE	Ea	2	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	11	NA	ALL ELECTRICAL ITEMS (DRAWING SHEET 5)	LS	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00
	12	NA	ALL OTHER ITEMS AND INCIDENTAL NOT INCLUDED ABOVE BUT REQUIRED IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,700.00	\$25,700.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
Base Bid Total:							\$285,325.00		\$219,325.00		\$232,900.00

I Certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids Received at 1:45 on July 18, 2024. This Document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.
The City of Broken Arrow reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Charlie Bright